

Virender Singh vs. H.P Staff Selection Commission & Anr.

CWP No. 6027 of 2022

21.09.2022 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. T.S Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on **26.09.2022.**

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

21st September, 2022
(priti)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**