

**Virender Singh Vs. H.P. Staff Selection
Commission & Anr.**

CWP No. 6027/2022

26.09.2022 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2

CWP No. 6027/2022 & CMP No. 13234/2022

Mr. Rajinder Thakur and Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocates,
appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.1 and 2, respectively and seek time to file reply.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 has placed on
record a copy of the decision dated 03.09.2022. It is pointed
out that by this decision, the State Government has granted
permission for exemption of various categories of posts
including linemen.

Stand over for four weeks.

Steps taken by the respondents would be subject to
further orders of this Court.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

26th September, 2022_(Rohit)