

Virender Singh vs. HPSSC & another

CWP No. 6027 of 2022

10.04.2023

Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek an adjournment to enable them to verify the latest status of the recruitment process.

List again on **13.4.2023**.

(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th April, 2023
(kck)