

Virender Singh Vs. HPSSC. & Anr.

CWP No. 6027/2022

29.05.2023 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/HPSSC.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/HPSEBL.

As prayed, list on **12.06.2023** alongwith
CWP No. 2352 of 2020.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th May, 2023
(raman)