

**Virender Singh vs. HPSSC & Anr.
CWP No. 6027 of 2022**

12.06.2023 Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent no.1/HPSCC.

Mr. Bhim Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent no.2/HPSEBL.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent no.2, list on **05th July, 2023**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 12, 2023
(*Vinod*)