

Virender Singh Vs. HPSSC & Another

CWP No. 6027 of 2022

04.03.2024

Present: Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel,
for respondent no. 1/HPSSC.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.
2/HPSEBL.

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents,

list on **06.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

March 04, 2024
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

